

Active Learning Faculty Learning Community

Description

The Faculty Learning Community for Active Learning is designed to be a hands-on experience that will help you develop the competencies necessary for designing, developing, and delivering active learning experiences in the classroom at GGC.

Course Offering

Contact the Center for Teaching Excellence for specific dates when this learning community is offered.

Outcomes

Upon successful completion of the FLC for Active Learning, participants should be able to:

- understand the various active learning methods, e.g. Thayer method & POGIL, etc
- 2. **identify** a course lesson or module that you intend to implement an active learning experience,
- 3. **identify** and **create** learning activities that support course lesson or module outcomes,
- 4. **implement** the learning activities in your selected course,
- 5. **assess** the effectiveness of the implemented learning activities toward student mastery of outcome goals,



Completion Criteria

In order to receive a micro badge for the course, the following deliverables must be completed:

- 1. Participation in workshops and completion of assignment that identifies the active learning project to be implemented
- 2. Execution of the active learning project in a class during the spring semester,
- 3. Issuance of a written and oral report to the FLC at the conclusion of the spring semester that assesses the effectiveness of the active learning project.

Microbadge

You can apply for the course badge by visiting the GGC Academic Commons, located at http://commons.ggc.edu. Once there, you can click on Badge Library menu item, and locate the Active Learning Faculty Learning Community badge using the filters on the left of the page or the actual badge listings. Once you have located the badge and reviewed the criteria, you can click on the "Apply for Badge" button.

NOTE: Verification and badge application processing time will take 24-48 hours. Once the badge is awarded you can verify receipt by logging into the Academic Commons. Once logged in, you will receive a popup notice indicating a badge has been awarded.